City Funeral Service



23 Lockwood Avenue, Yonkers, NY 10701 Local Telephone: (914) 963-4499 Toll Free Telephone: (877) 274-5152

Contact: Peter M. Frisolone, Owner - Funeral Director Web: www.NYcremation.com

DIRECT CREMATION ITEMIZATION

This document was prepared May 1, 2023 Prices subject to change without notice. Request our latest General Price List for additional pricing information.

Direct Cremation Service: \$1195.00

This price includes the following services and merchandise:

- 1. Transfer of the decedent from the place of death (hospital or county mortuary^{*}) within New York's five boroughs or lower Westchester county to our funeral establishment;
- 2. Basic services of the funeral director and staff including: 24-hour availability, the arrangement conference, securing the original death certificate, obtaining cremation clearance from the Medical Examiner, filing the original death certificate with the New York City Department of Health (or other local registrar) and obtaining certified copies of the death certificate on your behalf, preparing and filing all necessary documents with other interested parties, safe and sanitary sheltering of the remains until the transfer to the crematory, and a basic share of facility overhead;
- 3. Cardboard alternative container (a casket is not required by law for a direct cremation service);
- **4.** Transportation of the decedent to the crematory in our service vehicle (station wagon, van, or Suburban) within 10 miles of our funeral home;
- 5. Return of the cremated remains to our funeral establishment or to you (via mail).
 - Note: Items 1 5 total \$1195.00, as specified in our General Price List.

Deaths that occur outside New York City in Nassau, Suffolk, and Northern Westchester counties, for example, will incur an additional transfer charge. These charges are based on mileage, and we will quote these extra fees before you engage our services. Please note that Suffolk County also has a \$100.00 mandatory medical examiner's (ME) fee.

WHAT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE FEE OF \$1195.00

Cash advances are third-party expenses that we incur on your behalf and are necessary for us to complete our service commitment to you. Funeral homes in New York may **NOT PROFIT** on cash advance items and their amounts do not differ between funeral homes.

The cash advance expenses you will incur when arranging a direct cremation are:

1.	Crematory fees (for the actual cremation process), Woodlawn Crematory, Bronx, NY:		\$512.00
	New York City Disposition Permit Fee (applies to 5 boroughs of NYC):		\$ 40.00
2.	New York State Disposition Permit Fee (applies to outside 5 boroughs of NYC):		\$ 20.00
3.	New York City EDRS Fee (convenience charge for credit card usage):		\$ 6.75
4.	Gratuities: \$10.00 (estimated)		
5.	Death certificates: \$15.00 per copy in NYC; \$10.00 per copy in New York State		

6. UPS Delivery Fee of NYC Death Certificates to \$17.00 you:

FULL PAYMENT IS DUE PRIOR TO THE CREMATION. WE ACCEPT CASH, ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS, BANK CHECKS OR TRAVELER'S CHECKS.